## STEVESTOR BRANCE

FILE NO. 5.786

## OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

### JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having no property in any protected area.

ME ADDRESS P.O. Bor		Staveston, 17	B MARRIED	, No	e se e que o maner estador
( Female	AGE:				
CUPATION AND EMPLOYE	R: None		The section of the se		
			ADDRESS:		
ME OF WIFE OR HUSBAN	Di-			and the second	
MES OF LIVING CHILDRE		and the second of the second o	ADDRESS:	to design the second	
			ADDRESS:	# 17 1 4 4 1 2 1 4 4 1 2 1 4 4 1 2 1 4 4 1 2 1 4 4 1 4 1	
			ADDRESS:		
I certify that the above in exected area in British Columb	formation is true ia.	and complete and s		survelor Ha	

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE

euog

HOW DO YOU PROPOSE TO PAY THESE OFF?

More

# INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P. Date June 16/43. RETURNED TO JAPAN S. S. GENERAL MEIGS Our File No. 5786 17th JUNE -1946 NAKATSU Registration No. 04632. Age Mon 6, 1924 (check) Former Address P.O. Box 136 Steveston Date Evacuated May 1/42 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National Present Address Married - Single (check) Name of Wife Name of Husband he Name of Father Kaneshiro # 04236 Names of Children under 16 Requested by Registered with Custodian (Yes or No) Additional Information

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

Compriser of the treasure

SEN STON MEN TONS DEPARTMENT OF PRANCE. 

711 Stock Exchange Bldg. , 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B. C., Oct. 21/46 Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C. TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ N/L Dear Sir: 5786 Re: NAKATSU, Tsuneko #04632 Please note that the above Japanese has been repatriated to Japan. The following is the status of his account with this Department, covering the reprintion transactions: 660.00 Draft Issued- - - - - - - - 660.00 It will be noted, therefore, that this party is not indebted to this Department in this connection. However, should any further monies come into your hands on this account it should be turned over to this office for transmission to the Japanese in question. Yours truly, , Supervising Treasury Officer. FGC/EJ.

11125 160 11 Syphister and 19. 2. 1. 70. 10 march 32 25 25 Carlotte Charles The second second who rule at the Rain. I realized the little species that the way is the second Market Carried Start Grant War was a second part he be all the case we have the pulling the state of the s the formal with the first with me to the first the were the second the contraction of the contraction ou the deal land have the ym tely I Nahitw Em 

File No: 5786 & Int. 853

Sept. 21, 1942

To: Accounts Department From: Mr. Green

> Res MAKATSU, Tsuneko #04632 MAKATSU, Toshio #02738

There is some doubt whether the sum of \$45.00 credited to Toshio Bakatsu Reg. No. 02738 Internee
Pile 853, has been correctly credited and we request that you keep payment in suspense pending further investigation.

HFG: IF

5786 A Int. 859 September 21st, 1942 Manyourako Hakaten. Registration No. 04632. Greenwood, h. C. Dear Madent-Per MAKATEN, Tsumoko | Lt. 163 shout the 845.00 for which the Cohoe not was sold by us received from the Arrendale Connery, \$45.00 for a of Heleston. " As we were uncertain as to whom this referred, we asked the Arrandale for further particulars and they gave us the name of Toshio Hakatsu to shose account this soney has now been credited. We think it probable that this man, who our records show to be intermed, is a relative of yours but in any case it would appear that the net belonged to him and the money should be paid to him. If you wish it sent to you, you would first have to get Toshio Makatsu to write to us and instruct us accordingly, in which case we would consider what action to take. Please write us clearly your reaction to the above. Yours truly, H. F. Green Protection Department memo tombine Section HFO: IP

File No. : 5786

Oct. 21st, 1942

To: Mr. K. W. Wright

From: Mr. H. P. Green

Re: NAKATSU, Tsuneko NAKATSU, Toshio--Int. File 853

We recently had a request from Miss Tsuneko Nakatsu for payment of \$45.00 to her, being the sale price of a cohoe net sold by the Arrandale Cannery. We wrote back that our records showed that the money was setually for the account of Toshio Nakatsu and that if she wished it sent to her, she would have to get in touch with this man.

as we asked the Accounts Department to hold this sum in suspense pending further investigation, should be grateful to know if you have been able to confirm with the internee whether the money is for his account.

HFG: IF



CC In # 5786 912 Royal Bank Bldg., Vancouver, L. C. Catobar Stre, 1942. Loor Stri No: "/W A-118, MACATON, Toobio Will you kindly perede the above noted Intermee and inform him that a net was sold by the Arrendelo Convery for \$45.00 and that according to their information the above intermed in the deper of the net and the products about the places to his coults. at the office and requested the \$45.00 as she distinct the pet belonged to hea. Will you kindly assertain if the intermed actually come the not and if so does he wish the somey noid over to Fine confict. The would appropriate an englacetion of to the interest of Miss Neketsu in the not, if any. Yours truly. E. V. WIIGHT For the Authorized Deputy of the Secretary of State end/or Custodian

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

RECEIVED

OCT 24 1942

October 23rd, 1942

File 5786 (Evacues) 853 (Internee)

#### MEMORANDUM

TO: MR. H. F. GREEN

PROM: MR. K. W. WRIGHT

### Re: P/W A-NASATSU, Toshio

I have your Memo of the 21st instant and have written the Camp Commandant concerning this matter. A

copy of the letter is on file 5786 (Evacues) and I am attaching your file #5786 hereto.

KOJ MRIOHN

KWW/CM

November 2nd, 1942. **EMORANDUM** FROM: MR. K. W. WRIGHT Ret P/N A-115, NAKATSU, Tochio. With further reference to your memo of the 21st ult., we have a letter from the Camp Commandant as follows: The above P/W has been paraded and questioned regarding the Net sold by the Arrandale Cannery for \$45.00, and he states that the Net was his own property, and the proceeds of the sale he wants himself. In this connection, he wishes the Custodian to send twentyfive dollars (\$25.00) to be placed to his credit at this Camp, to enable him purchase personal requirements at the Canteen, which is permitted." KHE/N

### MEMORANDUM

File No: 5786

November 17th, 1942

To: Mr. K. W. Wright

Pront Mr. Green

Re: MAKATSU, Toshio Internee File 583

Thank you for your memorandum of November 2nd. As the money was sent to us in the first place under this man's name, and as, had it not been for Miss Tsuneko Makatsu's letter, the ownership would never have been questioned, we think it may be assumed that the money belongs to the Internee. If you agree that it be cradited to his account, would you kindly so advise the Accounts Department, referring to our memorandum of September 21st wherein we asked them to keep the money in suspense.

EFG:IF

1

Regard closed